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RAPE (R.C. 2907.02) 
Circumstances Level Term Revised Code Section 
    
Nonconsensual F1  3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, or 11 yrs 2907.02(A)(2); 

2929.13(F)(2) 
Impaired Consent  F1 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, or 11 yrs 

(5 yr minimum if use drug) 
2907.02(A)(1)(a) 
2929.13(F)(2) 

Repeat Violent Offender 
 

• No physical harm or 
disfigurement 

 
• Physical harm w/ 

substantial risk of 
death or permanent 
disfigurement 
 

• If terms inadequate 
under 2929.12 

F1  Additional 10 years 
 
Range of terms for specific 
offense 
 
Longest term for specific 
offense 
 
 
 
1 – 10 years additional (only if 
got longest term for underlying 
offense) 

2929.14(D)(2) 

Sexually Violent Predator 
Specification 

F1 10 - life  
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Child Under 13 
 
Offender under 16 AND 

• No force, serious 
physical harm or prior 

 
• < 10  
 
• Force 

 
• Serious physical harm 

or prior 
 

• Sexually violent 
predator specification 
 

• Sexually violent 
predator specification 
and force 
 

• Sexually violent 
predator and serious 
physical harm or prior 

F1 Life 
 
3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, or 11 
years 
 
 
10 years – life 
 
10 years – life 
 
10 years – life 
 
 
10 years – life 
 
 
Life without parole 
 
 
 
Life without parole 
 
 
 
 

2907.02(A)(1)(b) 
 
2907.02(B) 
2929.14 
 
 
2907.02(B) 
 
2907.02(B) 
 
2907.02(B) 
 
 
2907.02(B) 
 
 
2907.02(B) 
 
 
 
2907.02(B) 

 


